

Abhay Shanker Shukla vs. SJVN Limited, Shimla and others

CWP No. 11366 of 2024

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General of India with Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Advocate through VC and Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 3 to 5.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 7 present in person through VC.

CWP No. 11366 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, learned Counsel alongwith Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Advocate, waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 to 5. On their instructions, Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India and Ms. Devyani Sharma, learned Senior Counsel, have also put in appearance on behalf of said respondents. Mr. Virbahadur Verma, learned Counsel, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Respondent No. 7 is appearing in person through Video Conference. Issue notice to respondent No. 6 returnable for 19.11.2024. Steps for service within two days. Reply by the parties to the writ petition by the next date of hearing.

CMP No. 18798 of 2024

Notice and reply in above terms.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 14, 2024
(narender)