

Abhay Shanker Shukla Vs. SJVN Ltd. Shimla & Ors.

CWP No. 11366/2024

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents N.1 & 3 to 5.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Advocate through video conferencing with Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6 & 7.

CWP No. 11366/2024 & CMP No. 18798/2024

Learned Senior Advocate for respondents No.1, 3 to 5 states that reply on behalf of these respondents is ready and would be filed within a day's time. Let her do so.

Learned Senior Counsel for respondents No.6 & 7 prays for and is granted ten days time to file reply.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 may file reply positively within the aforesaid period, in case, respondent No.2 intends to file reply.

List for consideration on 29.11.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

19th November, 2024 (rohit)