

Abhay Shanker Shukla Vs. SJVN Ltd. & Ors

CWP No. 11366 of 2024

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 3 to 5.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shagun Nag, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 and 7.

CWP No.11365/2024 & CMP No. 18798/2024

Learned Senior Counsel for respondents No.1 and 3 to 5 states that reply has been filed and it will be ensured that the objections therein are removed within two days so that the same is placed in the Court file.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No.2 and 6 & 7 submit that they adopt the reply filed by respondents No. 1 and 3 to 5. Statement is noted.

List on **05.12.2024**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Shagun Nag, Advocate, as learned counsel for respondents No.6 and 7 in the cause list, henceforth.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 29, 2024
(R.Atal)