

**ABHAY SHANKER SHUKLA Versus SJVNL AND
OTHERS**

CWP-11366 of 2024

27.03.2025 Present : Mr. Ruchirangad Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 3 to 5.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6 & 7.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

27th March, 2025
(Pardeep)