

Abhay Shanker Shukla Vs. SJVN Limited & Ors.

CWP No. 11366 of 2024.

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 3 to 5.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6 & 7.

As learned counsel for the parties are stated to be busy, an adjournment is being prayed for.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)