

**Abhay Shankar Shukla v. SJVNL & Ors.
CWP No.11366 of 2024**

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 3 to 5.

Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6 and 7.

As jointly prayed for, list on 16.07.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 18, 2026
(*Vinod*)